Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Force; P.T. — Pretravel; O.T. — Overtravel; D.T. —
Differential Travel; O.P. — Operating Position.
ORDER GUIDE
Electrical O.F. max. R.F. min. P.T. max. O.T. min. D.T. max. O.P.*
Catalog Rating newtons newtons mm mm mm mm
Listing Recommended For Code ounces ounces inches inches inches inches
1HS1 Most applications. 1 Amp 2,78-6,12 1,11 1,65 0,25 0,51 13,5
(MS25011-1) MIL-S-8805 (M8805/47) M 10-22 4 .065 .010 .020 .530
101HS1 Operating in temperature 1 Amp 2,78-6,12 1,11 1,65 0,25 0,51 13,5
to +250°F (121°C) O 10-22 4 .065 .010 .020 .530
102HS1 Operating in temperature 1 Amp 2,78-8,34 1,11 1,65 0,25 0,51 13,5
to +300°F (149°C) P 10-30 4 .065 .010 .020 .530Dim. Dwg. Fig. 1
4HS4-118 Lead wire termination 1 Amp 2,78-6,12 1,11 1,65 0,25 0,51 15,6
N 10-22 4 .065 .010 .020 .615J.020
Dim. Dwg. Fig. 2
1HS41 Applications requiring 1 Amp 1,11-5,56 0,56 1,57 2,54 13,54
added overtravel M 4-20 2 — .062 max. .100 .533 approx.
Dim. Dwg. Fig. 3
1HS6 MIL-S-8805 requirements 1 Amp 6,12-7,78 1,11 2,16 0,25 0,51 13,5
(MS25011-2) More operating force M 22-28 4 .085 .010 .020 .530
Dim. Dwg. Fig. 4
1HS3 Roller lever 1 Amp 2,78-6,12 1,11 1,65 0,25 0,51 18,3
M 10-22 4 .065 .010 .020 .720
Except where stated* ±0,38mm
±.015 in.
Dim. Dwg. Fig. 5
S
e
a
le
d
/H
ig
h
Te
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
Basic Switches HS Series
Hermetically Sealed
86 Honeywell Sensing and Control For application help: call 1-800-537-6945.
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (For reference only)
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Fig. 3 Fig. 4